Docket No.: 05629/387001

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

01-12-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

17.24.W

Tab settings → → → ▼ 10159		<u> </u>		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1, 10158				s or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): GTECH Corporation	arty(ies): 2. Name and address of red			:
•	Name: GTECH Rhode Island Corporation Internal Address:			
		- -		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Street Address: 55 Technology Way			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other	City: West Gre	enwich	State: R	IZIP: 02817
Execution Date: December 19, 2000	-			
EXECUTION Date. December 17, 2000	Additional name(s)	& address(e:	s) attached?	Yes 🗵 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date	of the appli	ication.is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	5,417424			
	.,			
İ		DEC	2 9 2000	
Additional numbers attac	hed? □ Yes ∑	₫ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of	of application	ns and patents.	involved 1
concerning document should be mailed:	tu gas	: Marie Marie	· 一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一	
Name: Peter J. Manus	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Dike, Bronstein, Roberts & Cushman,	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Intellectual Property Practice Group				
EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 130 Water Street	8. Deposit accou	ınt number:		
	04-1105			
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109				
01/11/2001 MTHAI1 00000189 5417424 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
A1 EC-5A1 40.00 DP				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief.	nation is true and co	orrect and a	ny attached co _l	oy is a true copy
of the original document.	- 1			r 27, 2000
Steven M. Jensen, (Reg. 110. 42,000)	rn finan			Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s	Signature sheet, attachments, a	ind document	16	

PATENT

REEL: 011400 FRAME: 0898

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GTECH Corporation, a corporation of the State of Rhode Island, with a place of business at 55 Technology Way, West Greenwich, Rhode Island 02817 (hereafter referred to as the Assignor) is the record owner by way of an assignment recorded November 22, 1993 at Reel 6808, Frame 0211, of the following:

U.S. Patent No. 5,417,424, issued May 23, 1995 from U.S. Patent Application No. 08/128,473, filed September 28, 1993.

Title: PLAYER OPERATED WIN CHECKER APPENDED TO LOTTERY AGENT TERMINAL

WHEREAS, GTECH Rhode Island Corporation, a corporation of the State of Rhode Island, with a place of business at 55 Technology Way, West Greenwich, Rhode Island 02817 (hereafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the identified above application, and any corresponding U.S. or foreign patents based thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The Assignor also has assigned and transferred, and does hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world foreign to the United States, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of any applicable international convention; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignor would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree to furnish all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said patent(s) as may be known and accessible to the undersigned, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related

PATENT REEL: 011400 FRAME: 0899

thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee any and all papers, instruments or affidavits necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain or enforce said application or said patent(s) in connection with any interference that may be declared, and any litigation concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Patent(s) or reissue patent(s) issued thereon, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act that may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized representative of Assignor has hereunto signed her name this 19th day of December , 2000. GTECH Corporation

> By: Menin M. Uzibic Denise M. Ogilvie, Assistant Secretary for GTECH Corporation

State of Rhode Island County of <u>Providence</u>, ss.

RECORDED: 12/29/2000

Before me this 19th day of December, 2000, personally appeared Denise M. Ogilvie, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be her free act and deed.

Notary Public
My commission expires 7/3/01

SEAL:

PATENT REEL: 011400 FRAME: 0900